
TRANSIT CONNECTIONS FOCUS GROUP MEETINGS 

Strengthening Tucson’s Frequent Transit Network through Integrated 

Transportation Planning including Active Transportation, First-/Last-Mile 

Connections, and Parking Connections    

www.tucsonaz.gov/transit/transit-connections  
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Focus Group Members 

2012 Bond Oversight Commission Ned Beman                               541.404.3213 
redned21@gmail.com               

Bicycle Advisory Committee, Tucson-

Pima County 
Kylie Walzak, Vice Chair           520.891.9094 
kylie@livingstreetsalliance.org   

Commission on Disability Issues Gabrielle Ficchi, Chair                520.561.8773 
gficchi@email.arizona.edu         

Park Tucson Commission Richard Oseran, Member 
roseran@gmail.com    

Pedestrian Advisory Committee Maia Ingram                            
maiai@email.arizona.edu   

Transit Task Force Robin Steinberg                         520.780.1059 
robinpima@gmail.com               

Bus Riders Union Suzanne Schafer                        520.289.4088 
Saba1492@gmail.com              

Downtown Tucson Partnership Kathleen Eriksen, Exec. Director  517.488.5856 
kathleeneriksen@downtowntucson.org  

Fourth Avenue Merchants Association Fred Ronstadt, Exe. Director       520.444.3630 
fred@fourthavenue.org  

Living Streets Alliance Colby Henley                           520.977.3600 
Colby@livingstreetsalliance.org  

Marshall Foundation / Main Gate Square Jane McCollum, Exec. Director    520.622.8613 
jane@marshallfoundation.com  

Rio Nuevo Multipurpose Facilities District Brandi Haga-Blackman              
brandihb@rionuevo-tucson.org  

Southern Arizona Transit Association Gene Caywood                        520.360.0268 
caywoodgm@juno.com  

Tucson Young Professionals Tina Marie Summers                 
tmarie219@gmail.com  

University of Arizona Transportation and 

Parking Services 
David Heineking                       520.621.3550 
heinekin@email.arizona.edu      

Tucson Unified School District Martha Zamora                         520.300.0122 
Martha.zamora@tusd1.org       

Sun Tran, Bus Driver Marie Pauline Garcia               520.661.8708 
mariamercardogarcia@gmail.com  
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